E.& F .Webber Lakeside Park Ltd
TENTATIVE 2017 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

® 4 Free Merchandise Bingo nights
® 6 Free Family Movie nights
® 2 Pot luck Dinners
® 5 Free Family Barbecues
® 3 Crib Games
MAY 2017
> May 12" Friday - Opening Day
> May 13" Saturday - Free Barbecue (12:00 noon Rec Hall)
> May 19" Friday - Victoria Day weekend
> May 20" Saturday - Merchandise Bingo in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
> May 21* Sunday - Family Movie in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
> May 22" Monday - Victoria Day.
> May 27" Saturday - Marina Launching

JUNE 2017

> June 3" Saturday - Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm).
- Crib game (tentative) 7pm
> June 10" Saturday - Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)
- Family Movie in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
> June 17" Saturday - Free Barbecue (12:00 noon Rec Hall)
- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)
> June 24™ Saturday - Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)
- Merchandise Bingo in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
> June 25" Sunday - Church Service and picnic in the Rec Hall (10:00 am)

JULY 2017

> June 30" Friday - CANADA DAY CELEBRATING 150TH BIRTHDAY
Decorate your site for Canada Day and you will have a chance to win (by random draw) a
$150.00 Gift Certificate redeemable for goods and services at Lakeside Park.

- Family Movie in the Rec Hall (7:00pm) with popcorn
July 1 Saturday - Canada Day Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)
> - Pot Luck Dinner (Traditional Canadian Food) and cake (6:00

pm Rec. Hall)

- Fireworks at dark
July 2™ Sunday - Mussels at 4:00pm at the Rec Hall

- (Fireworks rain date)
July 8" Saturday - Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Merchandise Bingo
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July 14" Friday - CHRISTMAS IN JULY!
July 15" Saturday - Free Barbecue (12:00 noon Rec Hall)
- Christmas Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)
- Entertainment at the Rec Hall (6:00pm)
- Santa’s Visit (7:00pm) Rec Hall
July 21* Friday - Trunk 7 Music Festival 6pm (Musquodoboit Harbour)

July 22™ Saturday - Trunk 7 Music Festival 12 pm -12 am (Musquodoboit Hbr.)

- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Family Movie in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
July 29" Saturday - Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Crib Game (tentative) 7pm

AUGUST 2017

August 4" Friday - NATAL DAY WEEKEND
August 5™ Saturday - Free Barbecue (12:00 noon Rec Hall)

- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)
August 6" Sunday - Merchandise Bingo in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
August 7"Monday - Natal Day
August 12" Saturday- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Family Movie in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
August 19" Saturday- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Pot Luck Dinner (5:00pm)
August 26™ Saturday- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Crib game (tentative) 7pm

SEPTEMBER 2017

September 1* Friday - Labour Day/Halloween Weekend
September 2™ Saturday - Free Barbecue at the Rec Hall(12:00noon)

- Kid Fun in the Rec Hall (2:00pm)

- Site to Site Trick or Treating 6:00pm

- Halloween Costume dance (tentative 8:00 pm)
September 3" Sunday - Family Movie in the Rec Hall (7:00pm)
September 23" Saturday - Seasonals’ year end dinner

OCTOBER 2017

October 12" Thursday - Last open night of 2017 season.
October 28™ Saturday - Marinas come out of the water.



